
  Registered Post Ack Due 
                Violation-letter

Government of India 
 Ministry of Mines  

Indian Bureau of Mines 
 Office of the Regional Controller of Mines 

No. AP/KNL/L.ST--139/Hyd.     Room No. 603, CGO Towers, 
                           VIth Floor, Kavadiguda, 
                        Secunderabad – 500 080 
To         Date:14.8.2017 
Sri S. VenkataRami Reddy 
H.NO.6/4,PALKUR Village 
Banaganapalli(po)&(M) 518124 
Kurnool dist 
Andhra Pradesh, 

Sub:  Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017 in respect of Nandavaram Limestone   Mine of Sri 
S.VenkataRami Reddy over an extent of 2.202  ha situated in Survey no 510 of  
Nandavaram(V) Banaganapally(M) Kurnool Dist. Andhra Pradesh state 

Sir,

           The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017  were found 
violated during inspection of the above mine on 28.6.2017 by Sri A. Prabhakara Rao Asstt. Mining 
Geologist of this office accompanied by Sri P. Loki Reddy your representative. 
Rule No. Nature of Violation 

11(1) The Scheme of  Mining for the above mentioned mine was approved vide  letter no 
.AP/KNL/MP/L.ST-60/HYD  on 28.05.2014 for   5 years period i.e. (2012-13 to 2016-17) 
and valid up to 31.03.2017. and there  after there is no approved Scheme of Mining / 
Review of Mining Plan.  Since you have no approved mining proposals in form of 
Review of Mining Plan for your above   mentioned mine, it is evident that the mining 
operations are not being carried out in accordance with the approved Review of Mining 
Plan. 

11(4) The holder of a mining lease shall submit the mining plan to the competent authority for 
review at least one hundred and eighty days before the expiry of five years period for 
which it was approved on the last occasion, for mining operations for a period of five 
subsequent years.” 
The proposals made in the earlier document approved vide  letter no .AP/KNL/MP/L.ST-
60/HYD on 28.05.2014 was expired on 31.03.2017, So far no mining proposal in the  
form  of  review of  Mining plan has been submitted in this office.. 

02 In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence 
punishable under rule 62 of MCDR, 2017. 

03  You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this   office within 
45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.                                            

                                                                                                 Yours faithfully, 

     (Subrata Kumar Muduli) 
 Junior Mining Geologist 



ewy izfr ij ugh a/Not on the Original: 

 (1)    [kku fu;a=d (n) Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks] caxywj dks izfrfyfi lwpukFkZ vxzsf"kr A 
 (2)     Director of Mines & Geology ,Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, Sri  Anjaneya Towers,D.No.7-104, 

Block B,5 & 6th Floors,Ibrahimpatnam. 521456.Vijayawada, (Krishna District)
 (3)   Copy for information to The Assistant Director of Mines and Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh, 
 D/12, Near Raithu Bazar C-Camp Kurnool A.P. State. 

(सĦुत कुमार मुदलȣ ) 

( कǓनçठ खनन भूवै£ाǓनक ) 


